

No. 20-332

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

MAGGY HURCHALLA,
Petitioner,

v.

LAKE POINT PHASE I, LLC & LAKE POINT PHASE II,
LLC,
Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

VIRGINIA P. SHERLOCK
HOWARD K. HEIMS
LITTMAN, SHERLOCK &
HEIMS, P.A.
Suite 5
618 Southeast Ocean Blvd.
Stuart, FL 34994

ENRIQUE D. ARANA
RACHEL OOSTENDORP
CARLTON FIELDS, P.A.
Suite 1200, 2 MiamiCentral
700 NW 1st Ave.
Miami, FL 33136

JAMIE S. GORELICK
Counsel of Record
DAVID W. OGDEN
DAVID M. LEHN
SPENCER L. TODD
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING
HALE AND DORR LLP
1875 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 663-6000
jamie.gorelick@wilmerhale.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT.....	1
I. THE COURT HAS JURISDICTION	1
II. THIS CASE IS A GOOD VEHICLE TO REINFORCE IMPORTANT FIRST AMENDMENT PRINCIPLES.....	2
III. THE DECISION CONTRADICTS THE FIRST AMENDMENT	4
A. The Court Ignored Critical Context Showing Ms. Hurchalla’s Statement Was True	5
B. Alternatively, The Court Failed To Credit That Ms. Hurchalla’s Statement Was Unverifiable Or Ambiguous	6
C. The Court Disregarded Uncontroverted Evidence That Ms. Hurchalla Believed Her Statement.....	9
D. There Is No Evidence That Ms. Hurchalla’s Statement Caused The Alleged Breaches	11
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

	Page(s)
<i>Air Wisconsin Airlines Corp. v. Hooper</i> , 571 U.S. 237 (2014)	4
<i>Bose Corp. v. Consumers Union of United States, Inc.</i> , 466 U.S. 485 (1984)	2, 4
<i>Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corp. v. Jacobson</i> , 827 F.2d 1119 (7th Cir. 1987)	11
<i>Celle v. Filipino Reporter Enterprises Inc.</i> , 209 F.3d 163 (2d Cir. 2000)	5, 7
<i>Harte-Hanks Communications, Inc. v. Connaughton</i> , 491 U.S. 657 (1989)	10
<i>Milkovich v. Lorain Journal Co.</i> , 497 U.S. 1 (1990)	4, 8
<i>NAACP v. Claiborne Hardware Co.</i> , 458 U.S. 886 (1982)	10
<i>New York Times Co. v. Sullivan</i> , 376 U.S. 254 (1964)	4
<i>Old Dominion Branch No. 496 v. Austin</i> , 418 U.S. 264 (1974)	10
<i>Price v. Viking Penguin, Inc.</i> , 881 F.2d 1426 (8th Cir. 1989)	8
<i>Tavoulareas v. Piro</i> , 817 F.2d 762 (D.C. Cir. 1987)	7
